

MISC. DJ NO. 275/2024
HARYANA STATE KORFBALL ASSOCIATION
VS.
KORFBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA & ORS

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rupansh Purohit, counsel for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Anisha Goel, proxy counsel for Sh. Hemant
Phalpher, counsel for the Applicant/ Defendant
No. 1.

Reply to the application has already been filed on
behalf of the plaintiff on 11.09.2024. Copy has already been
supplied.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the Applicant requests for
adjournment to file rejoinder. Adjournment is granted in the
interest of justice.

Put up for filing of Rejoinder, if any, with advance
copy to the other party and arguments on **07.12.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 19.10.2024