

Misc. DJ No. 275/2024
Haryana State Korfball Association
Vs.
Korfball Federation of India & Ors.

17.07.2025

Present : Ms. Narayani Sapaha, proxy counsel for
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Mr. Sushant Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr. Hemant
Raj Phalpher, counsel for the defendant no. 1.

1. Adjournment is requested by both the proxy counsel submitting that the main counsel are not available today being busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

2. Considered.

3. Matter be listed for consideration of the application on 02.09.2025.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 17.07.2025 (A)