

CNR No.DLSE01-003082.-2024
Misc DJ No. 275/24
Haryana State Korfball Association Vs.
Korfball Federation of India & Ors

29.07.2026

Present : Mr. Sumit Chauhan, proxy counsel for Mr.Hemant
Phalpher, counsel for the applicant/defendant no.1.
Ms. Narayani Sapaha, proxy counsel for Mr.
Roopansh Purohit, counsel for
non-applicant/plaintiff.

This is an application under Order IX Rule 13 CPC,
which is to be withdrawn but proxy counsel for the
applicant/defendant no.1 seeks an adjournment on the ground
that main counsel for applicant/defendant no.1 is not available
today.

Matter is adjourned to **11.08.2026** for recording of
statement of counsel for applicant/defendant no.1 with regard to
the withdrawal of aforementioned application.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 29.07.2026 (pb)