

CNR No. DLSE01-003082-2024
Misc. DJ No. 275/2024
Haryana State Korfball Association Vs.
Korfball Federation of India

14.08.2026

Present : Mr. Karishmit Keswani, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
defendant no. 1.

None for non-applicant / plaintiff.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the applicant /
defendant no. 1.

The counsel for applicant submits that the fresh deaffiliation of the plaintiff has been done on 31.12.2024 which has been confirmed in the Annual General Meeting of defendant no. 1. So, the judgment has become academic in nature. Therefore, he wants to withdraw the present application.

His statement to this effect has been recorded separately.

In view of the statement of the counsel for applicant, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 14.08.2026 (ar)